



**Embassy of Japan
in the Kingdom of Cambodia**

Press Release

No. 10 PR-20/EoJ

5 February, 2020

The 23rd Japanese Speech Contest in Cambodia

The Embassy of Japan is pleased to announce that the Embassy, in cooperation with Cambodia-Japan Cooperation Center (CJCC), and the Institute of Foreign Language, Royal University of Phnom Penh (IFL), is going to organize the 23rd Japanese Speech Contest in Cambodia on Sunday, 24th May 2020 at Angkor Kizuna Hall, CJCC. The result of the screening for the participation of the above Speech Contest will be announced on 24th March 2020.

The Japanese Speech Contest is held annually for the purpose of promoting Japanese language education in Cambodia and enables Japanese language learners to have an opportunity to demonstrate their Japanese skills in speaking.

Application will be accepted from 1st February to 29th February 2020 at CJCC or via internet using Google Form.

The Application form and guideline of the Contest could be found at CJCC Facebook page:

[<https://www.facebook.com/cjcc.fb/photos/a.193791777354300/2782240148509437/>]

Website: [<http://bit.ly/380mjxp>]

Youtube video: [<https://youtu.be/1FaWf26pnhg>]

The Embassy of Japan looks forward to seeing many Japanese language learners seize this opportunity to showcase their Japanese talent in speaking.

For further information, please contact CJCC at 023 883 649 or email: rushia.moriya@cjcc.edu.kh or hem.houy@cjcc.edu.kh.

Embassy of Japan in the Kingdom of Cambodia

Tel: 023 217 161

Email: info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp ; Official Website: www.kh.emb-japan.go.jp



**ស្ថានទូតជប៉ុនប្រចាំព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
សេចក្តីប្រកាសព័ត៌មាន**

No. 10 PR-20/EoJ

ថ្ងៃទី៥ ខែកុម្ភៈ ឆ្នាំ២០២០

ការប្រឡងប្រជែងថ្លែងសុន្ទរកថាភាសាជប៉ុនលើកទី២៣

ស្ថានទូតជប៉ុនមានសេចក្តីសោមនស្សរីករាយជម្រាបជូនថា ស្ថានទូតរួមសហការជាមួយមជ្ឈមណ្ឌលសហប្រតិបត្តិការកម្ពុជា-ជប៉ុន(CJCC) និងវិទ្យាស្ថានភាសាបរទេស (IFL) នៃសាកលវិទ្យាល័យភូមិន្ទភ្នំពេញ នឹងរៀបចំនូវកម្មវិធី ប្រឡងប្រជែងថ្លែងសុន្ទរកថាភាសាជប៉ុនលើកទី២៣នៅកម្ពុជា នៅថ្ងៃអាទិត្យ ទី២៤ ខែឧសភា ឆ្នាំ២០២០ នៅសាលអង្គរ-គីហ្សូណានៃCJCC តាមរយៈការសម្រិតសម្រាំងបេក្ខជនដាក់ពាក្យដែលនឹងត្រូវជ្រើសរើសនៅថ្ងៃទី២៤ ខែមីនា ឆ្នាំ២០២០។

ការប្រឡងប្រជែងថ្លែងសុន្ទរកថាភាសាជប៉ុនត្រូវបានប្រារព្ធឡើងជារៀងរាល់ឆ្នាំ ក្នុងគោលបំណងផ្សព្វផ្សាយការអប់រំភាសាជប៉ុននៅកម្ពុជា និងផ្តល់ឱកាសសម្រាប់អ្នកសិក្សាភាសាជប៉ុន បង្ហាញនូវសមត្ថភាពក្នុងការនិយាយភាសាជប៉ុន។

ពាក្យសុំចូលរួមប្រឡងប្រជែងចាប់បើកទទួលពីថ្ងៃទី០១ ខែកុម្ភៈ ដល់ថ្ងៃទី២៩ ខែកុម្ភៈ ឆ្នាំ២០២០ នៅCJCC ឬអាចដាក់ពាក្យបានតាមអនឡាញ។

ពាក្យសុំ និងសេចក្តីណែនាំពីការចូលរួមប្រកួត អាចរកបាននៅលើទំព័រហ្វេសប៊ុករបស់CJCC ដែលមានអាស័យដ្ឋាន៖

[<https://www.facebook.com/cjcc.fb/photos/a.193791777354300/2782240148509437/>]

វេបសាយ [<http://bit.ly/380mjxp>]

វីដេអូ Youtube [<https://youtu.be/1FaWf26pnhg>]

ស្ថានទូតជប៉ុន ទន្ទឹងរង់ចាំអ្នកសិក្សាភាសាជប៉ុនជាច្រើនចាប់យកឱកាសនេះ ដើម្បីបង្ហាញនូវសមត្ថភាពរបស់ខ្លួនក្នុងការនិយាយភាសាជប៉ុន។

សម្រាប់ព័ត៌មានបន្ថែម សូមទាក់ទង CJCC តាមរយៈទូរស័ព្ទលេខ ០២៣ ៨៨៣ ៦៤៩ ឬផ្ញើអ៊ីម៉ែល rushia.moriya@cjcc.edu.kh ឬ hem.houy@cjcc.edu.kh ។